



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR A1A (AVENIDA MENENDEZ) FROM KING ST TO CASTILLO DR

Call Order: 005
Counties: ST JOHNS
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44355415201 (*)

Contract: T2A27

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,746,198.04	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,798,024.81	102.97%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 11

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2A27
District: District 2 **Counties:** ST JOHNS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44355415201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR A1A (AVENIDA MENENDEZ) FROM KING ST TO CASTILLO DR

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Curb & Gutters, Traffic Signals, Lighting, Highway Signing, Sidewalks/Bicycle Paths, and other incidental construction on SR A1A (Avenida Menendez) from King St/Cathedral Place to Castillo Drive in St. Johns County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	173,142.00000	173,142.00	187,866.00000	187,866.00		
MOBILIZATION 44355415201		LS						
0010 0102 1		(200.000)	224,152.92000	224,152.92	184,177.00000	184,177.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44355415201		DA (LS)						
0015 0102 14		12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	134.40000	1,612.80		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0020 0102 60		4,362.000	0.26000	1,134.12	0.26000	1,134.12		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		21,424.000	0.12000	2,570.88	0.10000	2,142.40		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0030 0102 74 8		544.000	0.11000	59.84	0.09000	48.96		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0035 0102 76		240.000	6.50000	1,560.00	5.60000	1,344.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 99		856.000	12.00000	10,272.00	11.20000	9,587.20		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102104		1,000.000	25.02000	25,020.00	38.03000	38,030.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102107 1		1,080.000	16.22000	17,517.60	38.03000	41,072.40		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0055	0104 18		5.000	172.15000	860.75	392.00000	1,960.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		19.640	234.50000	4,605.58	840.00000	16,497.60		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		5.940	281.40000	1,671.52	2,800.00000	16,632.00		
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(0.010)	32,650.00000	32,650.00	22,982.12000	22,982.12		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44355415201			AC (LS)						
0075	0110 4 10		34.000	151.25000	5,142.50	147.00000	4,998.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0080	0522 1		1.000	2,832.00000	2,832.00	2,940.00000	2,940.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0522 1108		14.000	520.00000	7,280.00	470.40000	6,585.60		
COQUINA CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0090 0522 2101		15.000	513.43000	7,701.45	529.20000	7,938.00		
COQUINA CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0095 0570 1 2		8.000	93.80000	750.40	39.20000	313.60		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0100 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44355415201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$570,123.56		\$597,861.80			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0105 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		21.000 EA	600.00000	12,600.00	571.20000	11,995.20		
0110 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		4.000 EA	90.00000	360.00	56.00000	224.00		
0115 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		50.000 EA	6.50000	325.00	8.96000	448.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0711 11123		1,178.000	6.75000	7,951.50	6.16000	7,256.48		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0125 0711 11125		191.000	12.00000	2,292.00	8.96000	1,711.36		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0130 0711 11160		1.000	400.00000	400.00	224.00000	224.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0135 0711 11170		1.000	100.00000	100.00	84.00000	84.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0140 0711 14125		652.000	22.00000	14,344.00	16.80000	10,953.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0145 0711 16101		0.161	9,500.00000	1,529.50	5,824.00000	937.66		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0150 0711 17 1		1,793.000	3.50000	6,275.50	2.24000	4,016.32		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$46,177.50		\$37,850.62			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0155 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		73.000 LF	16.04000	1,170.92	14.20000	1,036.60		
0160 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		159.000 LF	39.09000	6,215.31	21.86000	3,475.74		
0165 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,494.12000	5,976.48	1,702.26000	6,809.04		
0170 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,056.000 LF	4.96000	5,237.76	2.27000	2,397.12		
0175 0715 11219 LUMINAIRE - SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY		42.000 EA	3,339.54000	140,260.68	4,955.40000	208,126.80		
0180 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		3.000 EA	897.04000	2,691.12	901.32000	2,703.96		
0185 0715516315 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I ,POLE TOP MOUNT, CONCRETE, 15'		3.000 EA	16,508.80000	49,526.40	13,139.29000	39,417.87		
0190 0715540000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	9,596.97000	9,596.97	5,897.36000	5,897.36		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Lighting

0003 Lighting Section Totals: **\$220,675.64** **\$269,864.49**

SECTION: 0004 Signalization

0195	0630 2 11	706.000	24.96000	17,621.76	17.73000	12,517.38		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0200	0630 2 12	2,083.000	39.09000	81,424.47	23.94000	49,867.02		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0205	0630 2 14	101.000	38.51000	3,889.51	58.55000	5,913.55		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF						
0210	0632 7 1	3.000	11,898.79000	35,696.37	15,457.65000	46,372.95		
	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI						
0215	0632 7 6	1.000	1,676.06000	1,676.06	4,519.20000	4,519.20		
	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	PI						
0220	0633 1121	460.000	4.50000	2,070.00	3.98000	1,830.80		
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF						
0225	0633 1122	470.000	4.57000	2,147.90	4.09000	1,922.30		
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0230 0633 1123 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS		5,200.000 LF	5.64000	29,328.00	4.54000	23,608.00		
0235 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		3,445.000 LF	1.43000	4,926.35	0.08000	275.60		
0240 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPlice		144.000 EA	54.74000	7,882.56	50.40000	7,257.60		
0245 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		156.000 EA	95.21000	14,852.76	84.00000	13,104.00		
0250 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPlice ENCLOSURE		7.000 EA	1,403.91000	9,827.37	1,176.00000	8,232.00		
0255 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPlice TRAY		12.000 EA	67.12000	805.44	56.00000	672.00		
0260 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		13.000 EA	144.88000	1,883.44	95.20000	1,237.60		
0265 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		5.000 EA	1,981.03000	9,905.15	1,736.00000	8,680.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0270 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		200.000 DA	351.75000	70,350.00	336.00000	67,200.00		
0275 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		23.000 EA	1,494.12000	34,364.76	1,702.26000	39,151.98		
0280 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	2,710.61000	21,684.88	3,208.98000	25,671.84		
0285 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		740.000 LF	12.23000	9,050.20	6.82000	5,046.80		
0290 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		1.000 EA	2,753.36000	2,753.36	5,292.29000	5,292.29		
0295 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		3.000 EA	2,043.46000	6,130.38	5,292.29000	15,876.87		
0300 0649 21 1 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 30'		2.000 EA	85,088.98000	170,177.96	68,638.90000	137,277.80		
0305 0649 21 15 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 70'		1.000 EA	110,246.23000	110,246.23	88,757.64000	88,757.64		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0310 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		16.000 AS	1,816.27000	29,060.32	2,147.06000	34,352.96		
0315 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		8.000 AS	230.44000	1,843.52	376.60000	3,012.80		
0320 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		28.000 AS	1,060.72000	29,700.16	1,372.03000	38,416.84		
0325 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		24.000 AS	195.38000	4,689.12	602.56000	14,461.44		
0330 0654 2 60 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, REMOVE COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY		8.000 AS	769.16000	6,153.28	1,506.40000	12,051.20		
0335 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		28.000 EA	2,156.55000	60,383.40	2,399.00000	67,172.00		
0340 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		24.000 EA	108.86000	2,612.64	301.28000	7,230.72		
0345 0670 5110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA		2.000 AS	49,491.69000	98,983.38	41,367.43000	82,734.86		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A27

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0350 0676 1500		4.000	3,146.06000	12,584.24	12,753.44000	51,013.76		
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY		EA						
0355 0684 1 1		2.000	5,360.92000	10,721.84	3,914.40000	7,828.80		
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		EA						
0360 0700 3201		1.000	952.77000	952.77	745.20000	745.20		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0365 0700 3202		2.000	1,420.88000	2,841.76	1,571.05000	3,142.10		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		EA						
0004 Signalization Section Totals:				\$909,221.34		\$892,447.90		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,746,198.04		\$1,798,024.81		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2A27

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

12/4/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office